

NEW DIRECTOR NAMED

Chrissy Haynes has been named the new Montgomery County Extension Director, effective December 1, 2019. We would like to extend our congratulations to her for this promotion, as well as for her recent graduation from the Master's Program at NC State University in Youth, Family and Community Sciences. Chrissy has been a valuable asset to Montgomery County where she has served as the 4-H Youth Development Agent since 2008. We look forward to working with Chrissy in her new role.

WE'RE HIRING!

We are now accepting applications for our Horticulture Agent and 4-H Agent positions. Job listing and application instructions can be found at www.montgomery.ces.ncsu.edu.







North Carolina State University and North Carolina A&T State University commit themselves to positive action to secure equal opportunity regardless of race, color, religion, creed, national origin, sex, age, disability, or veteran's status. In addition, the two Universities welcome all persons without regard to sexual orientation. North Carolina State University, North Carolina A&T State University, US Department of Agriculture, and local governments cooperating.